Written Answers [

3075

Digging of trenches hag also been
reporteq in the South Berubari Union
area and in Rajshahi and Kusthia Dis-
tricts on the West Bengal-East Pakis-
tan border, again in Pakistan terri-
tory. No figures are available.}
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t[Fming BY PakisTanis oNn U.N.
OBSERVER

*606. Surt MAHABIR DASS: Will
the PrRIiME MINISTER be pleased to
state:

(a) whether Government’s atten-
tion has been drawn to the news item
published in the ‘Aryavrat’, g Hindi
daily of Bihar, on 11th Au 1962,
at page 7, column 4 ynder the caption,
‘Firing by Pakistanis on the UN.
Observer’; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above
be in the affirmative, whether the U.N.
Observer was hit by the bullet ot not?]
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+[Tee DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFTFAIRS
(Ssrr Dinesg SmvcH): (a) and (b)
‘Government have received no repord
of firing by Pakistanis at a UN.
Observer in Jammu area. However,
on August 6, 1962, Pakistanis fired a
round at our C.R.P. patrol, South West
of Chhamb, in the presence of a UN,
representative.]

REGISTRATION OF BLACK-LISTED
CONTRACTORS

*607. Sart R. N. KAKATI: Will the
Minisler of Works, HOUSING AND
SuprLy be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a num-
ber of contractors, and firms, that
were black-listed by the CP.W.D.
authorities have got themselves re-
gistered in different names and styles;
and |

(b) if so, the action taken or pro-
posed to be taken by Government to
prevent such a mal-practice?

THE MINTSTER or WORKS, HOUS-
ING anp SUPPLY (SRt MEHR CHAND
KHuanNa): (a) No such case has come
to notice, If such a case is brought
to the notice of the Ministry, the
matter will be looked into.

(b) Does not arise.

+[ 1 English translation,



